

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4188/2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3185/2016

Pradeep Basaji Gaikwad & another.
...Petitioners..

Versus

Maroti Gangadhar Sakhre & another.
...Respondents...

.....

Shri P.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri V.D. Gunale, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Shri D.R. Korde, AGP for respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE: 18.03.2016

ORDER :

1] This matter is heard for quite some time by way of final hearing in the writ petition itself.

2] At the request of Shri Gunale, S.O. to 29.3.2016 at 2-30 p.m. as a part-heard matter.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)