

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 WRIT PETITION NO.4188 OF 2009
WITH CA/3185/2016 IN WP/4188/2009**

**PRADEEP BASAJI GAIKWAD AND ANR
VERSUS
MAROTI GANGADHAR SAKHRE**

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for the respondent No.1
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 05-03-2021**

P. C.

- . Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that the respondent is out of service despite the appeal having been allowed by the school tribunal.
3. In the aforesaid background, list the writ petition for final hearing on 20-04-2021.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]