



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009

PRADEEP BASAJI GAIKWAD AND ANR
VERSUS
MAROTI GANGADHAR SAKHRE

...

Ms. Khushi Varma h/for Mr. P R Katneshwarkar, Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2016
IN WP/4188/2009

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocates for respective parties submit that
considering the fact that the matter is pending since 2009, the
matter may be posted for final hearing.

2. It is appropriate to post the matter for final hearing on
10.07.2025. Office to place the matter accordingly.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav