



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 15361 OF 2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8536 OF 2024
IN WP/15361/2023

Mr. D.R. Korade/Mr. K S Patil/ Mr. S.P Joshi/Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for
repsndent State.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : 10th July, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 15361 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8536 OF 2024 IN WP/15361/2023 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2025 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2810 OF 2025 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 3067 OF 2025 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 3845 OF 2025 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 4039 OF 2025 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 4161 OF 2025	11.8.2025 urgent category.
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 6756 OF 2025 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 6940 OF 2025 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025 78 CONT. PETITION NO. 727 OF 2024 IN WP/495/2013 80 CONT. PETITION NO. 338 OF 2025 IN WP/3631/2024 81 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2024 82 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 371 OF 2024	12.8.2025 Urgent category
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 3821 OF 2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5465 OF 2013 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2025	

88 WRIT PETITION NO. 6057 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 6129 OF 2025 90 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2711 OF 2025 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2484 OF 2019 IN CAST/2833/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2020 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8091 OF 2018 IN CP/452/2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6613 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7625 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7003 OF 2019 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9059 OF 2023 IN WP/7625/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9060 OF 2023 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10015 OF 2017 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 452 OF 2018 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13804 OF 2019 IN WP/6613/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14754 OF 2017 IN WP/10015/2017 91 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2024 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 7413 OF 2025	13.8.2025 urgent category
116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12073 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5510 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5457 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1383 OF 2018 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 9644 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4929 OF 2024 IN WP/9644/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4930 OF 2024 IN WP/9644/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4931 OF 2024 IN WP/9645/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4932 OF 2024 IN WP/9645/2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9645 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11939 OF 2018 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2021 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 8501 OF 2021 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 3487 OF 2023 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 9666 OF 2023 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 1486 OF 2025 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 2258 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 2452 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 4907 OF 2025 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 5102 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5587 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 6254 OF 2025	29.8.2025
137 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 34 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL	2.9.2025

APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2016 IN WP/4188/2009 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 7419 OF 2009	
--	--

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-