



( 1 )

977-WP-4188-2009

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

977 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009

Pradeep Basaji Gaikwad And Anr

VERSUS

Maroti Gangadhar Sakhre

...

Mr. P. A. Patil h/f Mr. Rahil Riyazoddin Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for the respondent No.1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
2. The parties are at liberty to mention the matter at morning on that day.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]