



(1)

971-WP-4188-2009

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009

Pradeep Basaji Gaikwad And Anr

VERSUS

Maroti Gangadhar Sakhre

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2016

IN WP/4188/2009

...

Mr. R. R. Kazi & Ms. Pooja A. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Though the parties were given to understand that the matter will be taken up today. However, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken. The parties are specifically put to notice that, the parties be ready to address the Court on 12.11.2025 at 02.30 p.m.
2. Parties not to take any adjournment on that day.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]