



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2009

PRADEEP BASAJI GAIKWAD AND ANR
VERSUS
MAROTI GANGADHAR SAKHRE

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Pooja A. Patil
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V. D. Gunale

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2016
IN WP/4188/2009

....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 11th December, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. List this petition on 08.01.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)